LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS Livonia, Michigan March 7, 2011

Retirement Resolution for Daniel P. Lessard

WHEREAS, The trustees of the Livonia Public Schools School District are desirous of publicly recognizing the outstanding accomplishments of Board members who have generously given of their time and talents as service to others; and

WHEREAS, In serving in that position, Daniel P. Lessard contributed greatly to the well-being of the Livonia Public Schools School District, its employees, and its students by serving as president, vice president, and secretary; chairperson for the building and site, curriculum, finance, policy, and personnel committees; MASB technology representative; Liaison to the city of Westland; MAISL representative; MASB mentor, board member of the Livonia Economic Development Organization Board and Wayne County Association of School Boards; and earning the MASB Master Platinum Award and the MASB Advocacy Skills Specialty Award; and

WHEREAS, Daniel P. Lessard served the residents of the Livonia Public Schools School District well by placing the needs and interests of public education and students first in making informed and conscientious decisions in the vital area of public education.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the trustees of the Livonia Public Schools School District do hereby commend and congratulate **Daniel P. Lessard** for nearly 15 years of dedicated public service.

Robert J. Freeman, Secretary Livonia Board of Education